TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900650598
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Nissan North America, Inc.		10/01/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan North America, LLC
Street Address:	One Nissan Way
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

THE LITTING BEING TOWN TO			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73488475	SECURITY + PLUS	
Serial Number:	74170127	QUALITYGUARD+PLUS	
Serial Number:	74465745	OWNER FIRST	
Serial Number:	76262529	RETIRE YOUR ATTIRE	
Serial Number:	76363044	SNUG KIDS	
Serial Number:	77013375	DIVIDE-N-HIDE	
Serial Number:	77298303	ASIST	
Serial Number:	77322587	PRO-4X	
Serial Number:	77424708	4DSC	
Serial Number:	77509575	4-DOOR SPORTS CAR	
Serial Number:	77606553	SYNCHROREV MATCH	
Serial Number:	77670164	QUALITYGUARD+PLUS	
Serial Number:	77730533	VALUE ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	77847673	BLIND SPOT INTERVENTION	
Serial Number:	77847701	BSI	
Serial Number:	77982373	VALUE ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	78319030	LIMITED ENGAGEMENT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0476

900654431

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85399077	RESERVE
Serial Number:	85545695	EZ FLEX
Serial Number:	85576809	LATCH AND GLIDE
Serial Number:	85613297	ELITE
Serial Number:	85731845	THE MOST WONDERFUL SALE OF THE YEAR
Serial Number:	85737566	Q50
Serial Number:	85737859	QX30
Serial Number:	85737886	QX50
Serial Number:	85747832	SNUG KIDS BETTER FIT. SAFER TRIP.
Serial Number:	85898140	VALUE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85953844	QUICK COMFORT
Serial Number:	85964907	EXPRESS SERVICE
Serial Number:	85983956	VALUE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86179697	BUSINESS CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	86245449	RIDE OF YOUR LIFE
Serial Number:	86450083	COLOR STUDIO
Serial Number:	86487552	Т
Serial Number:	86534638	NO CHARGE TO CHARGE
Serial Number:	86639188	WHOLESALE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	87025783	DON'T GAMBLE WITH COUNTERFEIT PARTS
Serial Number:	87277042	MIDNIGHT EDITION
Serial Number:	87495727	PRIMA-TEX
Serial Number:	87556269	MAINTENANCE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	87627666	ROCK CREEK
Serial Number:	87804845	SIMPLY AMAZING
Serial Number:	88198881	PRO-X
Serial Number:	88611417	PRE-OWNED+PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: micol.cecchi@nissan-usa.com

Correspondent Name: Micol Cecchi
Address Line 1: One Nissan Way

Address Line 4: Franklin, TENNESSEE 37067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44389
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micol Cecchi
SIGNATURE:	/Micol Cecchi/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0477 DATE SIGNED: 11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=1. NNA INC (CA) to NNA LLC (CA)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0478



LLC-1A



State of California Secretary of State

403111- Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

File# 202127410906

FILED

Secretary of State State of California

OCT 0 1 2021

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	is before completing this form		This S	pace For Filing L	lse Only	
Converted Entity Information						
Name of Limited Liability Company (The n Limited and Company may be abbreviated in	ame must include the words Limiti to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	ed Liability C	ompany or the abb	reviations LLC	or L.L.C. The words	
Nissan North America, LLC						
The purpose of the limited liability companiunder the California Revised Uniform Limite	y is to engage in any lawful act- id Llability Company Act.	or activity for	which a limited l	ability company	/ may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be manage	ed by (check only one):	***************************************		1.0.000		
One Manager	More Than One Manager		✓ All Limited Li	ability Company	/ Member(s)	
 Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Cor 	mpany's Designated Office in CA	.€	alty	State	Zip Code	
9800 Campus Point Drive		San	Diego	CA	92121	
Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany, if different from Item 4	(Sity	State	Zìp Code	
ONE NISSAN WAY			VKLIN	TN	37067	
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process		***************************************		***************************************		
Corporation Service Company Which Will Do B	usiness In California As CSC-Lawyer	s Incorporatio	ig Service	<u> </u>		
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agen	t for Service of Process - Do not II	st a P.O. Box	City	State CA	Zip Code	
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information		enericadori derbrier				
7/ Name of Converting Entity / Nissan North America, Inc. /		-		:		
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary	of State Entity	Number if any	
Corporation				403111		
 The principal terms of the plan of convenexceeded the vote required. If a vote was 	sion were approved by a vote of required, the following was require	the number of for each c	of interests or si ass:	ares of each o	lass that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding	interests entitled to vote.	AND	The percent	age vote require	ed of each class.	
Common 30,000,000 Authorized Shares - 17,917,472 Issued			Majority 51%			
Additional Information		***************************************	dissilation the second	***************************************	anna anna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a	
12. Additional information set forth on the attac	ched pages, if any, is incorporated	herein by thi	s reference and m	ade part of this	certificate.	
13. I certify under penalty of penjury that the reexecution is my act and deed.	contents of this document are tru	a. 1 declare	I am the person v	vho executed ti	ils instrument, which	
Jeremie Papin, President and Chief Executive Officer			Officer			
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			son			
Jordubon To			Todd Woods, Secretary			
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				Son		
LLC-1A (REV 12/2020))));;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	**************************************	2020 Ca	ifornia Secretary of State	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 10/19/2021